Product Overview

MICROSENS

Line protection



Description

The MICROSENS Line protection module is an optical switch module for the MSP3000 Platform that provides for a 1+1 (50 ms) or "Optical UPSR/SNCP" protection capability either at the WDM line level or card level. The Line protection cards are used in pairs, one at each end of the optical signal to be protected. At the head end of the signal to be protected, the module provides a "Bridge" capability. It accepts an input signal and replicates that signal across two fiber outputs, providing an exact copy. On the other end of the signal to be protected, the card provides a "Select" capability. It receives the two outputs generated by the "Bridge" end card and "Selects" the one that is not currently in a loss of signal state. If neither is in a loss of signal state, the signal selected is dependent on the mode the protection card is programmed for. This means of protection is what is commonly referred to as a "Head end bridge and tail end select."

Properties

- Card level and line level protection 50 ms Switch Times
- Support for revertive, non-revertive, or manual switching modes
- Digital Diagnostic Monitoring and management via NMP or Craft Interface (Web)
- Remote management through telnet or SSH

Order Information

Description

Article Number

Line Protection Module, Local: 1x LC duplex, Line 1&2: 2x LC duplex, 1310nm or 1550nm MS430981M

Dual Optical protection switching module for 1+1 fiber protection, 1310nm or 1550nm **MS430982M** Client

This document in whole or in part may not be duplicated, reproduced, stored or retransmitted without prior written permission of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. All information in this document is provided 'as is' and subject to change without notice. MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG disclaims any liability for the correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided, fitness for a particular purpose or consecutive damage. MICROSENS is a trademark of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. Any product names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

© 2017.10.23 MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - 59067 Hamm/Germany - Tel. +49 2381 9452-0 - www.microsens.com